
Interior, Environment and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule Xl of the Rules of the house of Representatives requires non

governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in
addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted
in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness
appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a
federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Vice-President Rex Lee Jim
Treasurer and Navajo Representative

T_JHealth Board

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non—governmental organization? Please
list organization(s) you are representing.

National Indian Health Board

2. Have you or-any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010?

Yes No

3. If your response to question #2 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such
grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

See below

Signature: 1)ate: 3/18/13
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National Indian Health Board
Statement of Federal Grants

IHS Grants
Grant Name
Tribal Shares
TLDC Initiative
IHS Behavioral Health
CMS TTAG
MMPC
MSPI
Budget Consultation
Tribal Shares
NIHOE
Total IHS Grants

Grant Date
3/5/2010
3/5/2010
3/5/2010

7/29/2010
7/29/2010
7/29/2010
7/29/2010
9/16/2010
9/17/2010

Grant Amount
$ 200,000.00

409,732.00
150,000.00
450,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
65,000.00
24,762.00
340,000.00

1,789,494.00

CDC Grants
CDC Coop Grant 6/16/2010 297,000.00
Total CDC Grants 297,000.00

ARRA Grants
HITEC REC Grant 3/31/2010 15,625,910.00
HITEC REC Grant Critical Access Hospitals 9/7/2010 312,000.00
Total ARRA Grants 15,937,910.00

Total Federal Grants $18,024,404.00

National Indian Health Board
Statement of Federal Grants

2011

IHS Grants
Grant Name Grant Date Grant Amount
Tribal Shares 3/4/2011 $ 100,000.00
Tribal Shares 8/16/2011 180,798.00
TLDC Initiative 3/4/2011 37,400.00
TLDC Initiative 8/16/2011 250,000.00
CMS TTAG 4/12/2011 75000.00
CMSTTAG 8/16/2011 600,000.00
MMPC 3/4/2011 25,000.00
MMPC 4/12/2011 50,000.00
MMPC 811612011 25,000.00
HIVAIDS 9/23/2011 125,000.00
MSPI 9/26/2011 150,000.00
NIHOE 9/21/2011 320,000.00
Total 1HS Grants 1,938,198.00



ARRA Grants
HITEC REC Grant
HITEC REC Grant Critical Access Hospitals
Total ARRA Grants

1/27/2011
2/8/2011

Total Federal Grants $ 2,498,063.00

National Indian Health Board
Statement of Federal Grants

2012

TLDC
IHS Tribal Shares
MMPC
MMPC Health Policy
HIV AIDS
MSPI
ACA Outreach & Education
Total IHS Grants

Grant Date
2/9/2012
2/9/2012

9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012

Grant Amount
75,000.00
65,000.00

200,000.00
300,000.00
50,000.00
85,000.00
16,000.00

250,000.00
281,553.00
100,000.00
300,000.00
100,000.00
150,000.00
366,000.00

2,338,553.00

National Indian Health Board
Statement of Federal Grants

2013

No awards to date for calendar year 2013

403,865.00
156,000.00
559,865.00

IHS Grants
Grant Name
MMPC
IHS Budget Formulation
CMS TTAG- Regulatory Impact Analysis
CMS TTAG- Data Analysis
CMS TTAG- Research & Strategic Planning
CMS TTAG- Consultation Policy
IHS Budget Formulation

CDC Grants
CDC Native Diabetes Wellness Project 6/1/2012 190,500.00
Total CDC Grants 190,500.00

ARRA Grants
HITEC REC Grant 6/13/2012 (655,457.00)
Total ARRA Grants (655,457.00)

Total Federal Grants $ 1,873,596.00
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