Interior, Environment and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires nongovernmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization <u>other</u> than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

 Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number: Vice-President Rex Lee Jim Treasurer and Navajo Representative National Indian Health Board Image: Address Address Address, and Telephone Number: Vice-President Rex Lee Jim Treasurer and Navajo Representative National Indian Health Board 1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing. National Indian Health Board
Treasurer and Navajo Representative National Indian Health Board
 National Indian Health Board Indian Health Board <l< td=""></l<>
 Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.
list organization(s) you are representing.
National Indian Health Board
National Indian Health Board
2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010?
Yes No
2. If your response to question #2 is "Ver" places list the amount and source (by agency
3. If your response to question #2 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such
grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.
General e commerce and fon of the or Burrenton (o) fon the representation,
See below

Signature:

Date: 3/18/13

National Indian Health Board Statement of Federal Grants

IHS Grants		
Grant Name	Grant Date	Grant Amount
Tribal Shares	3/5/2010	\$ 200,000.00
TLDC Initiative	3/5/2010	409,732.00
IHS Behavioral Health	3/5/2010	150,000.00
CMS TTAG	7/29/2010	450,000.00
MMPC	7/29/2010	100,000.00
MSPI	7/29/2010	50,000.00
Budget Consultation	7/29/2010	65,000.00
Tribal Shares	9/16/2010	24,762.00
NIHOE	9/17/2010	340,000.00
Total IHS Grants		1,789,494.00

CDC Grants CDC Coop Grant	6/16/2010	297,000.00
Total CDC Grants		297,000.00
ARRA Grants		
HITEC REC Grant	3/31/2010	15,625,910.00
HITEC REC Grant Critical Access Hospitals	9/7/2010	312,000.00
Total ARRA Grants		15,937,910.00

Total Federal Grants	
TOTAL PEOPLAT GRADIS	\$18,024,404.00
	310.024.404.00
	+

National Indian Health Board Statement of Federal Grants 2011

IHS Grants		
Grant Name	Grant Date	Grant Amount
Tribal Shares	3/4/2011	\$ 100,000.00
Tribal Shares	8/16/2011	180,798.00
TLDC Initiative	3/4/2 011	37,400.00
TLDC Initiative	8/16/2011	250,000.00
CMS TTAG	4/12/2011	75,000.00
CMS TTAG	8/16/2011	600,000.00
MMPC	3/4/2011	25,000.00
MMPC	4/12/2 011	50,000.00
MMPC	8/16/2011	25,000.00
HIV AIDS	9/23/2011	125,000.00
MSPI	9/26/2011	150,000.00
NIHOE	9/21/2011	320,000.00
Total IHS Grants		1,938,198.00

ARRA Grants		
HITEC REC Grant	1/27/2011	403,865.00
HITEC REC Grant Critical Access Hospitals	2/8/2011	156,000.00
Total ARRA Grants		559,865.00

\$ 2,498,063.00

National Indian Health Board Statement of Federal Grants

2012

IHS Grants Grant Name	Grant Date	Grant Amount
MMPC		Grant Amount
	2/9/2012	75,000.00
IHS Budget Formulation	2/9/2012	65,000.00
CMS TTAG- Regulatory Impact Analysis	9/21/2012	200,000.00
CMS TTAG- Data Analysis	9/21/2012	300,000.00
CMS TTAG- Research & Strategic Planning	9/21/2012	50,000.00
CMS TTAG- Consultation Policy	9/21/2012	85,000.00
IHS Budget Formulation	9/21/2012	16,000.00
TLDC	9/21/2012	- 250,000.00
IHS Tribal Shares	9/21/2012	281,553.00
MMPC	9/21/2012	100,000.00
MMPC Health Policy	9/21/2012	300,000.00
HIV AIDS	9/21/2012	100,000.00
MSPI	9/21/2012	150,000.00
ACA Outreach & Education	9/21/2012	366,000.00
Total IHS Grants	·····	2,338,553.00
CDC Grants		
CDC Native Diabetes Wellness Project	6/1/2012	190,500.00
Total CDC Grants		190,500.00
ARRA Grants		
HITEC REC Grant	6/13/2012	(655,457.00)
Total ARRA Grants		(655,457.00)

Total Federal Grants	\$ 1,873,596.00

National Indian Health Board Statement of Federal Grants 2013

No awards to date for calendar year 2013